
EMSAC (2025) 

EMS Advisory Committee Roster & Contact Information (2025) 

District 1  
Kathy Jochim director@fairfaxrescue.org 

District 2  
Adam Heuslein adam@gloverambulance.org 

Samantha Atwood smyroxy@gmail.com 
District 3  

Leslie Lindquist Leslie.lindquist@uvmhealth.org 
Becky Alemy balemy@colchestervt.gov 

District 4  
Scott Brinkman sbrinkman@stowevt.gov 

Cory Boisvert cboisvert@morristownvt.gov 
District 5  

No appointed representative  
District 6  

Joe Aldsworth Joseph.Aldsworth@vermont.gov 
David Danforth ddanforth@barretown.org 

District 7  
Charlene Phelps luvtwins@gmavt.net 

Kate Rothwell krothwell@middleburyems.com 
District 8  

Matt Parrish director@wrva.org 
Charles Piso charlespiso@live.com 

District 9  
Alan Beebe abeebe1967@aol.com 

District 10  
Michael Tarbell deputychief@rasvt.com 

Jim Finger  ea@rasvt.com 
District 11  

No appointed representative  
District 12  

Bill Camarda bcamarda@brsvt.org 
Bobby Maynard bobby@dvrescue.com 

District 13  
Eric Wilson ewilson@rescueinc.org 

VAA  
 Committee Chair Drew Hazelton dhazelton@rescueinc.org 

IREMS  
Pat Malone patrick.malone@med.uvm.edu 

Chris LaMonda christopher.lamonda@med.uvm.edu 
PFFV  

Marc Hachey hacheymarc@gmail.com 



EMSAC (2025) 

Billy Fritz wfritz@brattleboro.gov 
VCFC  

Aaron Collette acollette@willistonfire.com 
Michael Randzio Michael.Randzio@chestervt.gov 

VSFA  
No appointed representative  

VAHHS  
Liz Couto ecouto@chsi.org 

VLCT  
Lee Krohn leekrohn1@gmail.com 

VDH  
Will Moran william.moran@vermont.gov 

Chelsea Dubie chelsea.dubie@vermont.gov 
 


